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Term Dates for 2019 - 2020 (5779-5780) 

 

 

Nursery Closures 

Summer Holiday 2019 

(includes INSET day on 02 

Sept) 

Monday 26 August – Monday 02 September 2019 (re-opens 

on Tuesday 03 September) 

Christmas/New Year 2019 

 

Monday 23 December 2019 – Wednesday 1 January 2020 

(reopens Thursday 2 Jan 2020) 

Summer Holiday 2020 Monday 24 – Friday 28 Aug 2020 

 

In addition to the English Bank Holidays, the nursery is closed to observe the following Jewish 

Festivals.  On the day before a festival, we shall close early at 3.30pm (2.00pm on Friday) in 

order that families can prepare and be ready for the festival. 

 

School closures for Jewish Festivals that fall on a weekday 

Monday 30 September 2019 Rosh Hashanah I – Jewish New Year 

Tuesday 01 October 2019 Rosh Hashanah II  

Tuesday 08 October 2019 School closing at 3.30pm to prepare for the 

Fast 

Wednesday 09 October 2019 Yom Kippur 

Monday 14 & Tuesday 15 October 2019 Sukkot I and II 

Monday 21 & Tuesday 22 October 2019 

(during half term) 

Shemini Atzeret and Simhat Torah 

Wednesday 08 April 2020 School closing at 3.30pm to prepare for the 

festival 

Thursday 09 April 2020 Pesah I 

Friday 10 April 2020 Pesah II (Also Good Friday) 

Monday 13 April 2020 Easter Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 14 April 2020 Hol Hamoed Pesah  

Wednesday 15 April 2020 Pesah VII 

Thursday 16 April 2020 Pesah VIII 

Thursday 28 May 2020 School closing at 3.30pm to prepare for the 

festival 

Friday 29 May 2020 (during half term) Shavuot II 
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INSET Day closures 

In order to maintain the high levels of care at the nursery we will be closed once per term 

(except in the Summer term, at the beginning of which will be closed for two days) for staff 

training.  We have tried to time the closure dates to match with the INSET days at the local 

schools to minimise the disruption to parents. 

Monday 02 September 2019 Nursery Closed – INSET day 

Monday 06 January 2020 Nursery Closed – INSET day 

Monday 24 February 2020 Nursery Closed – INSET day 

Monday 01 June 2020 Nursery Closed – INSET days 

 

Term Dates for Children attending on a Term Time basis 

For those children attending on a term time basis (approx. 39 weeks per year) the term dates 

are noted below.  The term dates should be read in conjunction with the information above 

regarding nursery closures for Jewish festivals and INSET days: 

*If you would like your child to attend nursery during the half term and school holidays, please 

contact the nursery as early as possible to ensure availability. 

Sukkot (Autumn) Term 2019    5779-5780 

Tuesday 3 September 2019 First day of term 

Thursday 19 December 2019 Last day of term 

Monday 21 - Friday 25 October 2019 Half Term 

 

Purim (Spring) Term 2020    5780 

Tuesday 07 January 2020 First day of term  

Friday 03 April 2020 Last day of term 

Monday 17- Friday 21 February 2020 Half Term 

 

Shavuot (Summer) Term 2020    5780 

Wednesday 20 April 2020 First day of term 

Friday 17 July 2020 Last day of term  

Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May 2020 Half Term  

 


